FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB N= 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	10-11-200	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	1,01870860	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Tomlinson G. Rauscher Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 	0CT 0 2 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Digi-Data Corporation</u> A Maryland Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	D Merger	Street Address: 8580 Dorsey Run Road
 Security Agreement Other 	Change of Name	City: Jessup State: MD ZIP: 20794
Execution Date: <u>Sep. 25, 200</u>	01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 👰 No
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) above		B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail 	Additional numbers atte	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William S. Ramsey		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5253 Even	Star Place	8. Deposit account number:
B City: Columbia State:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b the original document. <u>William S. Ramsey</u> Name of Person Signing		ETHIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o Cot. 1, 2001 Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date Date
Malldoo 02	cuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Ti Washingtor	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231 PATENT REEL: 012227 FRAME: 0434

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Tomlinson G. Rauscher, of Ellicott City, Maryland, ASSIGNOR, has invented certain new and useful improvements in, RAID SYSTEM WITH MULTIPLE CONTROLLERS AND PROOF AGAINST ANY **\$F**NGLE POINT OF FAILURE, U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 09/903,835, filed July 12, 2001, Docket No. DIGI9,

Whereas, Digi-Data Corporation, a Maryland corporation, whose post office address is 8580 Dorsey Run Road, Jessup, Maryland 20794, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Tomlinson G. Rauscher, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Digi-Data Corporation the entire right, entire title and entire interest in the said invention and the entire right, entire title and entire interest to any and all patent applications, including utility patent applications, and Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country, including those based on any corresponding foreign applications and including those based on any provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue application. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 25th day of September 2001, at Columbia, Maryland.

Combinand Fring Leseal

Tomlinson G. Rauscher

State of <u>Maryland</u> SS: County of <u>Howard</u>

Before me personally appeared said Tomlinson G. Rauscher and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\frac{25 \text{ m}}{25 \text{ m}}$ day of $\frac{1}{2001}$, 2001.

PATENT REEL: 012227 FRAME: 0435 Patent Assignment RAID SYSTEM WITH MULTIPLE CONTROLLERS AND PROOF AGAINST ANY SINGLE POINT OF FAILURE. Page 2

Caroly J. Schutt Notary Public Seal

My commission expires $8 - 1 - 05^{-1}$

2digi9.015

RECORDED: 10/02/2001